454
ARCM/L 系列
一体式电气火灾监控探测器
ARCM/L series integrated electrical fire
monitoring detector
安装使用说明书 V1.1
Installation Manual V1.1
江苏安科瑞电器制造有限公司

to electrical fire monitoring equipment through the second bus. The detector can judge whether the
residual current or temperature of the monitored circuit reaches the alarm setting value. If the
monitoring value is greater than the alarm setting value, the detector alarm indicator light will
be always on.Monitoring equipment after analysis and processing can indicate the corresponding fault
type, and send out light alarm signal.
2.产品型号规格 Model
ARCM / L -
型号规格：见下表
Model：See the table
L：液晶显示 LCD display
产品类型：安科瑞电气火灾监控产品
Product Type: Acrel electric fire monitoring products
表 1 型号规格表
Table 1 Model Table
型号 Model 功能描述 Functional Description
ARCM/L-L45 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，孔径φ45mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 100A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The aperture
φ45mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 100A.
ARCM/L-L65 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，孔径φ65mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 250A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The aperture
φ65mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 250A.
2
ARCM/L-L80 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，孔径φ80mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 400A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The aperture
φ80mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 400A.
ARCM/L-L100 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，孔径φ100mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 600A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The aperture
φ100mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 600A.
ARCM/L-L15050 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，内径 150*50mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 400A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The inner
diameter 150*50mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 400A.
ARCM/L-L18030 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，内径 180*30mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 400A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The inner
diameter 180*30mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 400A.
ARCM/L-L22050 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，内径 220*50mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 800A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The inner
diameter 220*50mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 800A.
ARCM/L-L260100 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，内径 260*100mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 1000A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The inner
diameter 260*100mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 1000A.
ARCM/L-L30050 检测 1路剩余电流，4路温度，二总线通讯，液晶显示，光报警，内径 300*50mm，
可检测回路最大额定电流为 1000A。
Support One-channel residual current monitoring 、 Four-channel temperature
monitoring、One two-bus communication,LCD display,Visual alarm，The inner
diameter 300*50mm,The maximum rated current of the measuring circuit is 1000A.